

City of Redmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AM No. 21-

140

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/8/2021 In control: City Council
On agenda: 9/21/2021 Final action: 9/21/2021

Title: Approval of the Redmond Senior and Community Center Consultant Supplement 1 with Opsis

Architecture, in the Amount of \$2,412,514, for Final Design Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Attachment A: Community and Stakeholder Outreach and Involvement, 3.

Attachment B: Council Review Previous Contacts, 4. Attachment C: Consultant Agreement

Supplement 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/21/2021	2	City Council	approved	
9/14/2021	1	Committee of the Whole - Planning and Public Works	referred	

TO: Members of the City Council **FROM:** Mayor Angela Birney

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR CONTACT(S):

Parks	Carrie Hite	425-556-2326
Public Works	Dave Juarez	425-556-2733

DEPARTMENT STAFF:

Parks	Loreen Hamilton	Deputy Director
Public Works	Eric Dawson	Senior Engineer

TITLE:

Approval of the Redmond Senior and Community Center Consultant Supplement 1 with Opsis Architecture, in the Amount of \$2,412,514, for Final Design Services

OVERVIEW STATEMENT:

Staff is requesting approval via Consent Agenda for Opsis Architecture's contract supplement for final design services for \$2,412,514. This supplement will complete the design and provide support services in negotiations for the Maximum Allowable Construction Cost with the contractor.

☑ Additional Background Information/Description of Proposal Attached

REQUESTED ACTION:

File #	: AM No. 21-140, Version: 2				
	Receive Information	☐ Provide Direction		Approve	
REQU	EST RATIONALE:				
•	 Redmond Community 2017 Community Prior Redmond Comprehen Redmond Parks, Arts, Redmond Facilities Str 2017-2022 Redmond (Required: 	rities for the Future of R sive Plan Recreation, Culture, and rategic Management Pla Capital Investment Prog	edmond's Cor d Conservation n ram (CIP). Red	mmunity Centers Report n (PARCC) Plan mond Zoning Code 21.10.0	
	Revised Code of Washington for the Mayor to sign the cons		ng Policies an	d Procedures requires Cou	uncil authorization
	City Comprehensive Plan: FW Redmond Zoning Code-RZC 21 Council Request: On July 20, 2021, Council prov & Community Center at a tota Other Key Facts: N/A COMES: desire to build and open a Sen	10.070B ided direction to procee I cost of \$44 million.	ed with the des	sign and construction of th	e Redmond Senior
stake	holders, citizens, and City Counci	l.			
• •	Timeline (previous or planned See Attachment A - Communit Outreach Methods and Result See Attachment A - Communit Feedback Summary: See Attachment A - Communit	i): Ty and Stakeholder Involute: Ty and Stakeholder Involute:	vement and O	outreach	
BUDG	GET IMPACT:				
Total Consu	Cost: Iltant Supplement 1 is \$2,412,51	4			
Appro	oved in current biennial budget:	⊠ Yes	□ No	□ N/A	
Budge	et Offer Number:				

File #: AM No. 21	-140, Version: 2			
CIP				
Budget Priority: Infrastructure, He	althy and Sustainable, Vibrant	and Connected		
If yes, explain: The total project appropriation of S		general fund ye	•	□ N/A et aside in the CIP, a State Capital Budge n set aside of \$8.5M. Staff will be requestin
The proposed bud	lget for Consultant Supplemer	nt 1 is within sta	ff's planned	budget for this phase of the project.
Combination of G Budget/Funding C General Fund ye Councilmanic Bon	oted Budget-\$1.25M eneral Fund Year end cash and Constraints:	0 and Councilr	manic Bonds	s are requested to complete this project
COUNCIL REVIEW Previous Contact(
Date	Meeting			Requested Action
N/A	See Attachment B: Council	Review Previous	Contacts	N/A
Proposed Upcomi	ing Contact(s)			
Date	Meeting			Requested Action
N/A	None proposed at this time	1		N/A

Time Constraints:

This supplement needs approval for the design team to continue with Design Development and Construction Documents preparation.

ANTICIPATED RESULT IF NOT APPROVED:

If this supplement is not approved, work on the design will be placed on hold and the opening of the senior and community center would be delayed.

ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment A - Community and Stakeholder Involvement and Outreach

Attachment B - Council Review Previous Contacts

Attachment C - RSCC Consultant Agreement Supplement 1

File #: AM No. 21-140, Version: 2